

Offer Conceptual amendment 1.A

Remove (State) Schedule IA, IIA, IIIA, IVA,  
and VA along with Federal schedule I and V  
from sections 22 and 24 of Amendment 1.

This would address the concern expressed  
by members while discussing Amendment 1

AMENDMENT

15

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE NEUMAN

SADLER

TO: HCS CSSB 74(FIN), Draft Version "T"

1 Page 26, following line 7:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **"\* Sec. 27.** AS 17.30.200(m) is amended to read:

4 (m) To assist in fulfilling the program responsibilities, performance measures  
5 shall be reported to the legislature annually. Performance measures

6 (1) may include outcomes detailed in the federal prescription drug  
7 monitoring program grant regarding efforts to

8 (A) [(1)] reduce the rate of inappropriate use of prescription  
9 drugs by reporting education efforts conducted by the Board of Pharmacy;

10 (B) [(2)] reduce the quantity of pharmaceutical controlled  
11 substances obtained by individuals attempting to engage in fraud and deceit;

12 (C) [(3)] increase coordination among prescription drug  
13 monitoring program partners;

14 (D) [AND (4)] involve stakeholders in the planning process;

15 (2) shall include information related to the

16 (A) security of the database; and

17 (B) reductions, if any, in the inappropriate use or  
18 prescription of controlled substances resulting from the use of the  
19 database."

20  
21 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

22  
23 Page 43, line 20:

1 Delete "sec. 45"  
2 Insert "sec. 46"  
3  
4 Page 43, line 28:  
5 Delete "sec. 45"  
6 Insert "sec. 46"  
7  
8 Page 44, line 6:  
9 Delete "sec. 45"  
10 Insert "sec. 46"  
11  
12 Page 44, line 11:  
13 Delete "sec. 45"  
14 Insert "sec. 46"  
15  
16 Page 44, line 16:  
17 Delete "sec. 45"  
18 Insert "sec. 46"  
19  
20 Page 44, line 19:  
21 Delete "sec. 45"  
22 Insert "sec. 46"  
23  
24 Page 47, line 28:  
25 Delete "sec. 36"  
26 Insert "sec. 37"  
27  
28 Page 47, line 29:  
29 Delete "sec. 39"  
30 Insert "sec. 40"  
31

1 Page 48, line 15:  
2 Delete "sec. 25"  
3 Insert "sec. 26"  
4  
5 Page 48, following "Act,":  
6 Insert "AS 17.30.200(m), as amended by sec. 27 of this Act,"  
7  
8 Page 48, line 16:  
9 Delete "sec. 27"  
10 Insert "sec. 28"  
11  
12 Page 48, lines 17 - 18:  
13 Delete "sec. 21 - 27"  
14 Insert "sec. 21 - 28"  
15  
16 Page 48, line 24:  
17 Delete "sec. 36"  
18 Insert "sec. 37"  
19  
20 Page 48, line 26:  
21 Delete "sec. 52"  
22 Insert "sec. 53"  
23  
24 Page 48, line 29:  
25 Delete "sec. 36"  
26 Insert "sec. 37"  
27  
28 Page 48, line 30:  
29 Delete "sec. 52"  
30 Insert "sec. 53"  
31

1 Page 49, line 2:  
2 Delete "sec. 36"  
3 Insert "sec. 37"  
4  
5 Page 49, line 3:  
6 Delete "sec. 52"  
7 Insert "sec. 53"  
8  
9 Page 49, line 7:  
10 Delete "sec. 39"  
11 Insert "sec. 40"  
12  
13 Page 49, line 8:  
14 Delete "sec. 52"  
15 Insert "sec. 53"  
16  
17 Page 49, line 14:  
18 Delete "sec. 45"  
19 Insert "sec. 46"  
20 Delete "sec. 47"  
21 Insert "sec. 48"  
22  
23 Page 49, line 17:  
24 Delete "Section 46"  
25 Insert "Section 47"  
26  
27 Page 49, line 20:  
28 Delete "sec. 36"  
29 Insert "sec. 37"  
30  
31 Page 49, line 22:

1 Delete "secs. 52 and 54(a)"

2 Insert "secs. 53 and 55(a)"

3

4 Page 49, line 23:

5 Delete "sec. 36"

6 Insert "sec. 37"

7

8 Page 49, line 25:

9 Delete "secs. 52 and 54(b)"

10 Insert "secs. 53 and 55(b)"

11

12 Page 49, line 26:

13 Delete "sec. 36"

14 Insert "sec. 37"

15

16 Page 49, line 28:

17 Delete "secs. 52 and 54(c)"

18 Insert "secs. 53 and 55(c)"

19

20 Page 49, line 29:

21 Delete "sec. 36"

22 Insert "sec. 40"

23

24 Page 49, line 31:

25 Delete "secs. 52 and 54(d)"

26 Insert "secs. 53 and 55(d)"

27

28 Page 50, line 1:

29 Delete "sec. 46"

30 Insert "sec. 47"

31

- 1 Page 50, line 3:
- 2 Delete "sec. 54(f)"
- 3 Insert "sec. 55(f)"
- 4
- 5 Page 50, line 4:
- 6 Delete "Sections 50, 52, 53, and 54"
- 7 Insert "Sections 51 and 53 - 55"
- 8
- 9 Page 50, line 6:
- 10 Delete "21 - 26"
- 11 Insert "21 - 27"
- 12
- 13 Page 50, line 7:
- 14 Delete "sec. 27"
- 15 Insert "sec. 28"
- 16
- 17 Page 50, line 8:
- 18 Delete "sec. 40"
- 19 Insert "sec. 41"
- 20
- 21 Page 50, line 9:
- 22 Delete "sec. 27"
- 23 Insert "sec. 28"